PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4928841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NSPIRED IDEAS LLC	04/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTG SCIENTIFIC LLC	
Street Address:	7500 RIALTO BLVD.BLDG 1, SUITE 225	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78735	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9079263
Patent Number:	9687319
Patent Number:	9782209
Patent Number:	9901379
Patent Number:	9526547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (209)632-1740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 209-614-4114

Email: Nspiredgr@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: GARY REED

Address Line 1: 2375 EL CAPITAN DR

Address Line 4: TURLOCK, CALIFORNIA 95380

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY J REED	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary J Reed/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/24/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nspired Iddeas to RTG Patent assignments001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045617 FRAME: 0088

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NSPIRED IDEAS, LLC., a California limited liability company, (the "Assignor") is the owner of the patents and patent applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and throughout the world. (including all such patents and patent applications, collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, RTG SCIENTIFIC, LLC, ("Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Patents, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the registrations and applications therefore in the United States and throughout the world, along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or damage or injury to the Patents. This Assignment is specifically for US 9,079,263, US 9,526,547, US 9,687,319, US 9,782,339, and US 9,901,379 in the United States of America and all other countries thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

This the 23th day of April, 2018

NSPIRED IDEAS, LLC.

Name: __Gary J Reed______

Title: Member

PATENT REEL: 045617 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 04/24/2018